

TIP NO 4.850 MI  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
WIDENING, AST (DOUBLE SEAL), MILLING & RESURFACING  
US 64 ALT FROM SR1410 (CULLIPHER RD) TO SR1445 (W MAIN ST) US 17 NBL\SBL FROM PJ AT HAMPTON INN TO SR1124 (GARRETT RD)

	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		43000.00		45000.00		47000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	96 TON	60.00	5760.00	50.00	4800.00	87.00	8352.00
0003	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	87,944 SY	0.90	79149.60	1.05	92341.20	1.15	101135.60
0004	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	19,926 SY	2.85	56789.10	2.50	49815.00	3.70	73726.20
0005	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,494 TON	35.00	157290.00	42.00	188748.00	47.50	213465.00
0006	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,542 TON	35.00	158970.00	48.00	218016.00	48.00	218016.00
0007	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	574 TON	360.00	206640.00	325.00	186550.00	275.00	157850.00
0008	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH 0-5"	90 TON	175.00	15750.00	185.00	16650.00	215.00	19350.00
0009	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	4 EA	2700.00	10800.00	2700.00	10800.00	2700.00	10800.00
0010	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	312 LF	16.00	4992.00	16.00	4992.00	16.00	4992.00
0011	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	512 LF	1.00	512.00	1.00	512.00	1.00	512.00
0012	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,224 SF	5.75	7038.00	6.15	7527.60	5.75	7038.00
0013	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		8000.00		21000.00		24500.00
0014	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	84,196 LF	0.65	54727.40	0.65	54727.40	0.65	54727.40
0015	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	82 EA	125.00	10250.00	125.00	10250.00	125.00	10250.00
0016	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	168,392 LF	0.07	11787.44	0.07	11787.44	0.07	11787.44
0017	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	628 LF	1.00	628.00	1.00	628.00	1.00	628.00
0018	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	82 EA	20.00	1640.00	20.00	1640.00	20.00	1640.00
0019	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) THERMOPLASTIC LINE, 24" 90 MILS	314 LF	11.00	3454.00	11.00	3454.00	11.00	3454.00
0020	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE MARKER	306 EA	45.00	13770.00	45.00	13770.00	45.00	13770.00
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	300 LF	5.00	1500.00	5.00	1500.00	5.00	1500.00
0022	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	150 LF	14.00	2100.00	14.00	2100.00	16.00	2400.00
0023	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	2 EA	287.00	574.00	287.00	574.00	287.00	574.00
0024	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	692 LF	8.00	5536.00	8.00	5536.00	8.00	5536.00
0025	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****) (14-2)	100 LF	2.70	270.00	2.70	270.00	2.70	270.00

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	860927.54	TOTAL	952988.64	TOTAL	993273.64
----------------	--	-------	-----------	-------	-----------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	860927.54	SUB-TOTAL	952988.64	SUB-TOTAL	993273.64
---------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	1	860927.54
FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY	2	952988.64
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	993273.64